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SERVICE LIST 
 

TO: KPMG Inc., in its capacity as Liquidator of the business in Canada 
of Maple Bank GmbH and its assets 
333 Bay Street, Suite 4600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S5 
 
Attn: Phillip J. Reynolds 
pjreynolds@kpmg.ca 
 

AND TO: Maple Bank GmbH, Toronto Branch 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3500, P.O. Box 328 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
 
Attention: Mr. Paul Lishman 
plishman@maplefinancial.com 
 

AND TO: Maple Trust Company 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3500 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
 
Attention: Mr. Paul Lishman 
plishman@maplefinancial.com 
 

AND TO: Dr. Michael C. Frege  
CMS Hasche Sigle  
Neue Mainzer Straße 2–4  
60311 Frankfurt, Germany 
 
michael.frege@cms-hs.com  

Insolvency Administrator of Maple Bank GmbH 
 

AND TO: Dr. Charlotte Louise Schildt 
CMS Hasche Sigle  
Neue Mainzer Straße 2–4  
60311 Frankfurt, Germany 
 
charlotte.schildt@cms-hs.com 
 
Insolvency Administrator of Maple Bank GmbH 
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AND TO: Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 
 
Attn: Maria Konyukhova / Peter Hamilton / Meaghan Obee Tower 
mkonyukhova@stikeman.com / phamilton@stikeman.com / mobeetower@stikeman.com  
 
Counsel to Michael C. Frege, 
Insolvency Administrator of Maple Bank GmbH 
 

AND TO: Department of Justice Canada / Office of the 
Superintendent of Financial Institutions Canada 
255 Albert Street, 12th Floor 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0H2 
 
Attn: David J. Covert 
david.covert@osfi-bsif.gc.ca  
 
Counsel to the Applicant, The Attorney General of Canada 
 

AND TO: Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Attn: Chris Bennett / Victoria Graham / Marc Wasserman 
cbennett@osler.com / vgraham@osler.com / mwasserman@osler.com  
 
Counsel to Maple Financial 
 

AND TO: McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Suite 4000, 421-7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 
 
Attn: Sean F. Collins / Heather Meredith 
scollins@mccarthy.ca /  hmeredith@mccarthy.ca  
 
Counsel to Bridgewater Bank and Computer Share Trust Company of Canada 
 

AND TO: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Scotia Plaza, 44th Floor 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3Y4 
 
Attn: Roger Jaipargas / Marc Duchesne 
rjaipargas@blg.com / mduchesne@blg.com 
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Counsel to Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation  

AND TO: Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office 
Tax Law Services Division 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King St. West, Suite 3400, Box 36 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Attn: Diane Winters 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
Counsel for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, 
as represented by the Minister of National Revenue 

 
AND TO: Her Majesty the Queen in the Right of the Province of Ontario, 

 as Represented by the Minister of Finance 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8E9 
 
Attn: Kevin J. O'Hara 
kevin.ohara@ontario.ca  
 
Counsel for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of Ontario, 
as represented by the Minister of Finance 
 

AND TO: Goodmans LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H TS7 
 
Attn: Daniel Gormley / Brian Empey 
dgormley@goodmans.ca / bempey@goodmans.ca  
 
Counsel to Paradigm Quest Inc. 
 

AND TO: CFF Bank 
145 King Street West, 25th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J8 
 
Attn: Krishna Gadhraju 
krishna.gadhraju@hometrust.ca 
 

AND TO: Torkin Manes LLP 
151 Yonge Street 
Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 
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Attn: Fay Sulley 
fsulley@torkinmanes.com  
 
Counsel to CFF Bank 
 

AND TO: Radius Financial  - Formerly myNext Mortgage Company 
150 King Street West, Suite 2512 
P.O. Box 410 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 
 
Attn: CEO / VP Capital Markets & Treasurer / General Counsel 
Ron.swift@radiusfinancial.ca / George.zhang@radiusfinancial.ca 

 

AND TO: Miller Thomson LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 
 
Attn:  Maurice Fleming/ James Rumball / Alfred Apps 
mfleming@millerthomson.com / jrumball@millerthomson.com / aapps@millerthomson.com  
 
Counsel to Radius Financial  - Formerly myNext Mortgage Company 
 

AND TO: Xceed Mortgage Corporation 
200 King Street West, Suite 600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3T4 
 
Attn: CFO 
jbouganim@xceedmortgage.com 
 

AND TO: Torys LLP 
79 Wellington St. W., Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 
 
Attn: Scott Bomhof / Adam Slavens / Lee Cassey 
sbomhof@torys.com / aslavens@torys.com / lcassey@torys.com  
 
Counsel to MCAN Mortgage Corporation and Xceed Mortgage Corporation 
 

AND TO: MCAP Service Corporation 
200 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3T4 
 
Attn: Mark Adams 
mark.adams@mcap.com 
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AND TO: Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 

199 Bay Street, Suite 400 
Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 
 
Attn: Mark Selick / Frank Guarascio / Chris Burr 
mark.selick@blakes.com /frank.guarascio@blakes.com  / chris.burr@blakes.com  
 
Counsel to MCAP Service Corporation 
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COURIER SERVICE LIST 
 

TO: BMO Nesbitt Burns Inc. 
1 First Canadian Place, 21st Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A1 
 
Attn: Paul Jamael 
 

AND TO: The Bank of Nova Scotia 
40 King Street West 
Scotia Plaza, 9th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1H1 
 
Attn: Legal Division 
 
 

 


